
PERFORMANCE BULLETIN

Boat Manufactured By:

PO Box 928 • Nashv ille, GA 31639

(229) 686-7481 

www.robalo.com 

ROBALO® 226 CAYMAN

Length 22' 6"

Beam 8' 6"

Dry  Weight (Boat Mf r. Pub) 3,200 lbs

Maximum HP 250 hp

Fuel Capacity 60 gal

Weight as Tested 4,574 lbs

VF250XA V MAX SHO®

Horsepower 250 hp

Induction EFI

Displacement 4.2 L

Weight (Estimated) 555 lbs

Gear Ratio 1.75

ENGINE MOUNTING HEIGHT

Mounting Hole Position #4

Ventilation Plate Height 2 1/2" Abov e Boat Bottom

PROPELLER(S)

Series Pro

Diameter x Pitch 14 1/2 x 21

Yamaha Part # 6J9-45976-10-00

Propeller Material Polished Stainless Steel

TEST CONDITIONS

Number of  People 2

Air / Water Temperature

(Fahrenheit)
75° F / 67° F

Elev ation (in f eet abov e sea lev el) 208'

Wind Velocity 0-5 MPH

COMMENTS

Test weight includes 1/2 tank of  f uel, 1 battery, optional T-top, saf ety  and test gear.

YPB#: PB_ROB_226Cay man_VF250XA_2015-04-30_BAY

PERFORMANCE DATA

RPM MPH GPH MPG

1000 5.3 1.3 4.08

1500 7.3 2.4 3.04

2000 10.3 3.7 2.78

2500 16 5.1 3.14

3000 25.4 5.8 4.38
3500 32.7 8.3 3.94

4000 39.2 10.9 3.6

4500 44 14.1 3.12

5000 49.9 18.9 2.64

5500 54.5 21.9 2.49

5950 58.7 23.6 2.49

0-30 MPH: 4.68

NOTICE TO CONSUMER
The information and data contained in this Performance Bulletin is approximate
and subject to many different factors and variables. It is provided as a guideline only
and should not be relied upon as representative of actual performance. Your boat’s
performance may be different than the information contained in this Performance
Bulletin ​due to various factors, including your boat’s actual weight, wind and water
conditions, temperature, humidity, elevation, bottom paint, boat options affecting
wind/water drag and/or boat weight, and operator ability. Please confirm the
specifications and performance data on your specific boat/engine combination with
your dealer prior to purchase. Please also keep in mind that the data contained in
this Performance Bulletin may or may not have been performed using Yamaha
PowerMatched components. Yamaha reserves the right to change the
specifications and performance data of this Performance Bulletin or engine without
notice. This document contains many of Yamaha’s valuable trademarks. It may also
contain trademarks belonging to other companies. Any references to other
companies or their products are for identification purposes only, and are not
intended to be an endorsement.

Engine: Yamaha VF250XA V MAX

SHO®

Boat: Robalo® 226 Cayman

Configuration: Single

Test Date: 30-Apr-2015

https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/find-a-dealer
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/have-a-dealer-contact-me
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/blog
https://yamahaoutboards.com/power-of-sustainability
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/events
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/email-signup
https://myyamahaoutboards.com/account/auth/login
https://yamahaoutboards.com/
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/engine-comparison
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/xto-offshore/v8-5-6l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/300-150-hp/v6-4-3l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/300-150-hp/v6-4-2l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/300-150-hp/in-line-4
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/115-30-hp/115-75-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/115-30-hp/70-30-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/115-30-hp/40-30-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/25-2-5-hp/25-15-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/25-2-5-hp/9-9-8-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/25-2-5-hp/6-2-5-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/v-max-sho/v-max-4-2l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/v-max-sho/v-max-in-line-4
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/jet-drive-high-thrust/jet-drive
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/jet-drive-high-thrust/high-thrust
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/harmo
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/torqeedo/torqeedo
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/rigging/helm-master-ex
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/rigging
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/rigging/rigging-configurator
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/rigging/powermatched
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/propellers
https://www.yamahapropselector.com/propSelector/web/
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/accessories-apparel
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/performance-bulletins
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/videos
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/owners-manuals
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/siren-connected-boat
https://sirenmarine.com/pages/yamaha
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/faqs
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/getmedia/15c43613-562f-4b31-bc17-20d06087d88f/PY26-Consumer-Price-List-EFF-JULY-1-2025.pdf
https://www.yamaha-motor-finance.com/
https://pmprogo.snaponepc.com/consumer/#/?PRD=PNDZV&PL=YELRH&MODE=SKSKD
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/yamalube
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/catalogs
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/service-campaigns
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/videos/owner-resources/portable-engine-installation-set-up
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/maintenance-matters
https://www.yamaha-motor-yes.com
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/find-a-dealer
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/siren-connected-boat
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/find-a-dealer
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/have-a-dealer-contact-me
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/blog
https://yamahaoutboards.com/power-of-sustainability
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/events
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/email-signup
https://myyamahaoutboards.com/account/auth/login
https://yamahaoutboards.com/email-signup
javascript:window.print();
https://yamahaoutboards.com/owner-resources/performance-bulletins
https://www.robalo.com
https://www.robalo.com
https://www.facebook.com/yamahaoutboards
https://twitter.com/yamahaoutboards
https://www.youtube.com/user/yamahaoutboardsusa
https://www.instagram.com/yamahaoutboards/
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/xto-offshore/v8-5-6l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/300-150-hp/v6-4-3l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/300-150-hp/v6-4-2l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/300-150-hp/in-line-4
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/115-30-hp/115-75-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/115-30-hp/70-30-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/115-30-hp/40-30-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/25-2-5-hp/25-15-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/25-2-5-hp/9-9-8-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/25-2-5-hp/6-2-5-hp
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/v-max-sho/v-max-4-2l
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/v-max-sho/v-max-in-line-4
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/jet-drive-high-thrust/jet-drive
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/jet-drive-high-thrust/high-thrust
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/harmo
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/outboards/torqeedo/travel
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/find-a-dealer
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/have-a-dealer-contact-me
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/events
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/blog
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/power-of-sustainability
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/owner-center/faqs
https://yamaha-nft-live.herokuapp.com/
https://yamahapowerpay.com/
https://www.yamahaboats.com/yamaha-rightwaters/
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/newsroom
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/about/contact-us
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/about/careers
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/about/privacy-policy
https://yamaha-motor.com/data-privacy-request-form?__hstc=165085536.039dec0b61dfcb70a68752ff7d8c995a.1674575651569.1677534527539.1677546725082.14&__hssc=165085536.7.1677546725082&__hsfp=1328628976
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/about/terms-conditions
https://yamahaoutboards.com:443/about/accessibility-statement
https://www.yamaha-motor.com/
https://www.facebook.com/yamahaoutboards
https://twitter.com/yamahaoutboards
https://www.youtube.com/user/yamahaoutboardsusa
https://www.instagram.com/yamahaoutboards/
https://www.yamaha-motor.com/

